

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Superior Construction Company		Ranger Construction Industries		Sema Construction		GLF Construction Corp		Southland Construction		Pincer Contracting		Fachina Construction Company		D.A.B. Construction			
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1,412,189.76	\$1,412,189.76	\$3,250,000.00	\$3,250,000.00	\$ 3,800,000.00	\$3,800,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$2,500,000.00	\$2,637,000.00	\$2,637,000.00	\$3,700,000.00	\$3,700,000.00	\$4,250,000.00	\$4,250,000.00	\$3,473,791.21	\$3,473,791.21		
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$336,000.00	\$336,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$347,000.00	\$347,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00		
102-99	CHANGEABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN-TEMPORARY	361	ED	\$7.00	\$2,527.00	\$15.00	\$5,415.00	\$ 12.00	\$4,332.00	\$ 14.00	\$5,054.00	\$6.00	\$2,166.00	\$4,415.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,432.00	\$1,816.00	\$7,248.00	\$13.00	\$4,693.00	
103-01	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00		
107-01	LITTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	1	ED	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,720,000.00	\$1,720,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 14,332.00	\$14,332.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
107-2	MOVING (L&T & SLOPE)	1	LS	\$6,270.00	\$6,270.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		
110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$3,650,000.00	\$3,650,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$ 72,524.74	\$72,524.74	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$500,435.67	\$500,435.67	\$337,000.00	\$337,000.00	\$1,315,339.65	\$1,315,339.65	\$825,000.00	\$825,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	236,031	CY	\$0.50	\$118,015.50	\$0.50	\$118,015.50	\$ 0.50	\$118,015.50	\$ 0.50	\$118,015.50	\$ 0.50	\$118,015.50	\$ 0.50	\$118,015.50	\$ 0.50	\$118,015.50	\$ 0.50	\$118,015.50		
120-5	EMBANKMENT	1,483,610	CY	\$0.50	\$741,805.00	\$0.50	\$741,805.00	\$ 0.50	\$741,805.00	\$ 0.50	\$741,805.00	\$ 0.50	\$741,805.00	\$ 0.50	\$741,805.00	\$ 0.50	\$741,805.00	\$ 0.50	\$741,805.00		
120-7	EMBANKMENT SURCHARGE	14,000	CY	\$7.00	\$98,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$98,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$140,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$140,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$84,000.00	\$ 16.40	\$229,600.00	\$ 16.40	\$229,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$112,000.00		
141-70	SETTLEMENT PLATE ASSEMBLY	5	AS	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,400.00		
204-1	TYPE 'B' STAIR CASE	80	SF	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,200.00		
205-702	LIMEROCK BASE (BASE GROUP 2) 4" LBR 100 W/PRIME	2,443	SY	\$10.25	\$25,047.75	\$15.25	\$37,133.63	\$ 8.50	\$20,765.50	\$ 10.00	\$24,430.00	\$10.15	\$24,796.45	\$15.65	\$37,866.50	\$14.50	\$35,582.50	\$14.50	\$35,582.50		
205-704	LIMEROCK BASE (BASE GROUP 4) 4" LBR 100 W/PRIME	2,196	SY	\$12.00	\$26,352.00	\$12.55	\$27,559.80	\$ 9.50	\$20,862.00	\$ 12.00	\$26,460.00	\$10.75	\$23,607.00	\$14.00	\$30,744.00	\$13.00	\$28,548.00	\$13.00	\$28,548.00		
205-705	LIMEROCK BASE (BASE GROUP 5) 4" LBR 100 W/PRIME	24,828	SY	\$10.30	\$255,988.40	\$9.55	\$236,977.40	\$ 10.00	\$248,280.00	\$ 10.00	\$248,280.00	\$11.05	\$273,139.40	\$12.50	\$310,350.00	\$13.00	\$323,772.00	\$12.80	\$318,235.20		
205-706	LIMEROCK BASE (BASE GROUP 1) 4" LBR 100 W/PRIME	47,129	SY	\$13.00	\$613,697.00	\$14.65	\$690,439.25	\$ 16.00	\$754,064.00	\$ 16.00	\$754,064.00	\$16.80	\$791,341.40	\$15.50	\$730,495.50	\$14.00	\$660,012.00	\$14.00	\$660,012.00		
227-70-6	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (11/2" AVG.)	4,956	SY	\$2.12	\$10,506.48	\$ 2.00	\$9,912.00	\$ 2.10	\$10,407.60	\$ 2.50	\$12,390.00	\$2.15	\$10,655.40	\$ 2.00	\$9,912.00	\$2.30	\$11,398.80	\$2.30	\$11,398.80		
227-70-11	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2-3/4" AVG.)	6,823	SY	\$3.22	\$22,070.06	\$3.00	\$20,469.00	\$ 3.10	\$21,151.30	\$ 4.00	\$27,292.00	\$3.25	\$22,174.25	\$ 3.00	\$22,657.00	\$ 3.00	\$22,657.00	\$ 3.00	\$22,657.00		
227-70-15	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2-3/4" AVG.)	2,095	SY	\$3.22	\$6,745.90	\$ 3.00	\$6,285.00	\$ 3.10	\$6,494.50	\$ 4.00	\$8,440.00	\$3.25	\$6,808.75	\$ 3.00	\$6,285.00	\$ 3.00	\$6,285.00	\$ 3.00	\$6,285.00		
334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC 2", 1 1/2" THICKNESS	78.3	TN	\$122.00	\$9,555.60	\$114.22	\$8,939.58	\$ 110.00	\$8,582.00	\$ 165.00	\$12,817.50	\$184.00	\$14,332.00	\$150.00	\$11,775.00	\$ 75.00	\$5,925.00	\$ 75.00	\$5,925.00		
334-1-14	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC 2", 2 1/2" THICKNESS	5,194	TN	\$80.50	\$418,636.40	\$75.00	\$389,550.00	\$ 79.00	\$410,326.00	\$ 76.00	\$394,744.00	\$ 81.50	\$423,311.00	\$75.00	\$389,550.00	\$76.00	\$394,744.00	\$ 80.00	\$414,400.00		
334-1-24	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC D, PG 76-22, PMA	6,975	TN	\$99.50	\$694,209.25	\$92.00	\$640,880.00	\$ 90.00	\$630,210.00	\$ 85.00	\$692,217.50	\$ 94.00	\$659,697.00	\$ 90.00	\$630,210.00	\$ 92.00	\$694,209.25	\$ 90.00	\$640,880.00		
337-1-13	ASPH. CONC. FRICTION COURSE (INC. BIT) FC-0 (PG 76-22) (PMA)	1,986.9	TN	\$166.00	\$329,785.40	\$156.00	\$309,924.00	\$ 156.00	\$309,924.00	\$ 145.00	\$288,180.00	\$ 145.00	\$288,180.00	\$ 145.00	\$288,180.00	\$ 145.00	\$288,180.00	\$ 145.00	\$288,180.00		
337-1-22	ASPH. CONC. FRICTION COURSE (INC. BIT) FC-0.5 (PG 76-22) (PMA)	378.9	TN	\$166.00	\$62,828.74	\$155.00	\$58,729.50	\$ 160.00	\$60,624.00	\$ 145.00	\$54,945.00	\$168.00	\$63,655.20	\$150.00	\$56,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$56,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$56,700.00		
337-1-43	ASPH. CONC. FRICTION COURSE (INC. BIT) FC-1.5 (PG 76-22) (PMA)	478.9	TN	\$166.00	\$79,616.34	\$156.00	\$74,827.17	\$ 160.00	\$80,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$64,890.00	\$168.00	\$78,465.60	\$150.00	\$67,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$67,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$67,500.00		
339-1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	886.8	TN	\$166.00	\$147,168.08	\$155.00	\$137,679.00	\$ 160.00	\$177,360.00	\$ 150.00	\$135,000.00	\$170.00	\$150,300.00	\$160.00	\$139,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$139,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$139,200.00		
339-2	CONCRETE CLASS II (SUPERSTRUCTURE)	21.4	CY	\$80.00	\$1,712.00	\$ 75.00	\$1,605.00	\$ 80.00	\$1,760.00	\$ 75.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 80.00	\$1,760.00	\$ 75.00	\$1,605.00	\$ 75.00	\$1,605.00	\$ 75.00	\$1,605.00		
340-1-4	CONCRETE CLASS IV (SUPERSTRUCTURE)	1,567.8	CY	\$700.00	\$1,097,460.00	\$695.00	\$1,089,621.00	\$ 720.00	\$1,129,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$869,832.00	\$ 710.00	\$1,113,294.76	\$600.00	\$869,832.00	\$ 680.00	\$767,200.00	\$ 680.00	\$767,200.00		
340-2-10	CONCRETE CLASS IV (APPROACH SLABS)	827.9	CY	\$690.00	\$570,462.00	\$620.00	\$513,720.00	\$ 720.00	\$518,136.00	\$ 650.00	\$528,765.00	\$343.66	\$284,516.11	\$260.00	\$232,452.00	\$228.00	\$158,761.20	\$ 228.00	\$158,761.20		
340-2-11	CONCRETE CLASS IV (REINFORCING WALL)	861.1	CY	\$97.00	\$83,572.70	\$90.00	\$77,499.00	\$ 90.00	\$81,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$72,525.00	\$72.07	\$61,988.94	\$ 80.00	\$77,499.00	\$ 80.00	\$77,499.00	\$ 80.00	\$77,499.00		
340-2-15	CONCRETE CLASS IV (SUBSTRUCTURE)	54.6	CY	\$1,088.00	\$59,332.80	\$1,040.00	\$56,832.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$57,525.00	\$ 900.00	\$51,300.00	\$ 908.51	\$50,271.56	\$1,372.00	\$74,912.00	\$ 900.00	\$74,912.00	\$ 900.00	\$74,912.00		
340-2-25	CONCRETE CLASS IV (MASS-SUBSTRUCTURE)	689.8	CY	\$556.00	\$383,388.80	\$675.00	\$464,736.00	\$ 520.00	\$363,840.00	\$ 600.00	\$559,840.00	\$955.23	\$656,499.65	\$700.00	\$497,000.00	\$ 870.00	\$606,828.00	\$ 800.00	\$606,828.00		
340-2-7	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING DECK THICKNESS < 8.5"	856.0	SY	\$3.50	\$2,986.00	\$ 3.00	\$2,568.00	\$ 4.00	\$3,424.00	\$ 3.00	\$2,568.00	\$1.09	\$949.50	\$ 6.00	\$5,136.00	\$14.73	\$12,608.88	\$ 5.50	\$4,708.00		
340-2-8	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING DECK THICKNESS 8.5" > Greener	6,089.0	SY	\$7.00	\$42,623.00	\$ 6.00	\$36,528.00	\$ 7.00	\$42,623.00	\$ 6.00	\$36,528.00	\$14.44	\$87,925.56	\$ 6.00	\$42,623.00	\$ 6.00	\$42,623.00	\$ 6.00	\$42,623.00		
340-147	COMPOSITE NEOPRENE PAISS	36.8	CF	\$750.00	\$27,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$42,320.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$47,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$36,800.00	\$1,087.78	\$40,030.30	\$1,800.00	\$6,480.00	\$ 808.00	\$22,284.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00		
415-1-3	REINFORCING STEEL (REINFORCING WALL)	88,143	LB	\$0.55	\$48,478.65	\$ 0.50	\$44,071.50	\$ 0.70	\$61,701.00	\$ 0.75	\$66,107.25	\$ 0.73	\$64,344.39	\$ 0.78	\$66,107.25	\$ 0.85	\$71,820.87	\$ 0.85	\$71,820.87		
415-1-4	REINFORCING STEEL (SUPERSTRUCTURE)	366,687	LB	\$0.55	\$201,777.85	\$ 0.50	\$188,343.50	\$ 0.70	\$256,697.90	\$ 0.75	\$274,927.75	\$ 0.73	\$260,399.61	\$ 0.78	\$269,659.65	\$ 0.85	\$324,488.85	\$ 0.85	\$324,488.85		
415-1-5	REINFORCING STEEL (SUBSTRUCTURE)	24,808.2	LB	\$0.55	\$13,644.51	\$ 0.50	\$13,644.51	\$ 0.70	\$17,367.54	\$ 0.75	\$18,609.68	\$ 0.73	\$17,695.26	\$ 0.78	\$18,609.68	\$ 0.85	\$20,989.98	\$ 0.85	\$20,989.98		
415-1-9	REINFORCING STEEL (APPROACH SLABS)	160,677	LB	\$0.55	\$88,372.25	\$ 0.50	\$88,372.25	\$ 0.70	\$112,541.90	\$ 0.75	\$121,507.75	\$ 0.73	\$112,473.93	\$ 0.78	\$118,710.85	\$ 0.85	\$125,643.15	\$ 0.85	\$125,643.15		
4210-11	4" X 4" X 4" CONCRETE MANHOLE (F&B)	10	EA	\$65.32	\$653.20	\$71.50	\$715.00	\$ 68.00	\$680.00	\$ 60.00	\$600.00	\$ 60.00	\$600.00	\$ 60.00	\$600.00	\$ 60.00	\$600.00	\$ 60.00	\$600.00		
4210-12	4" X 6" X 8" CONCRETE MANHOLE (F&B)	16	EA	\$67.45	\$1,079.20	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$800.00	\$ 70.00	\$700.00	\$ 64.00	\$640.00	\$ 64.00	\$640.00	\$ 64.00	\$640.00	\$ 64.00	\$640.00		
4210-13	4" X 8" X 8" CONCRETE MANHOLE (DOGHOUSE) (F&B)	1	EA	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$2,100.00		
425-1511	INLET DITCH BOT. TYPE B (<10")	20	EA	\$4,725.00	\$94,500.00	\$4,															

CFX PROJECT NO. 429-205; CONTRACT NO. 001137

S.R. 429 (WEKIVA PARKWAY) FROM SYSTEMS INTERCHANGE EAST TO MT. PLYMOUTH RD

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING MAY 18, 2016, 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Superior Construction Company		Ranger Construction Industries		Sera Construction		GLF Construction Corp		Southland Construction		Prince Contracting		Fachina Construction Company		D.A.B. Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
038-001-0211	F.O.C.-2" HDPE/SDR 11 (TRENCH OR FLOW) (F&I)	981	LF	\$3.10	\$3,041.10	\$3.40	\$3,336.40	\$ 3.20	\$3,136.20	\$ 5.00	\$4,905.00	\$6.03	\$5,915.43	\$4.60	\$4,512.80	\$5.10	\$5,003.10	\$5.00	\$4,903.00
038-001-0611	F.O.C.-8" HDPE/SDR 11 (TRENCH OR FLOW) (F&I)	10,026	LF	\$5.28	\$52,936.48	\$6.40	\$64,166.40	6.00	\$60,156.00	11.00	\$110,286.00	\$12.78	\$127,027.78	\$10.25	\$102,512.50	\$11.40	\$113,038.40	\$11.00	\$109,811.00
038-260-0011	F.O.C.-6" SCH 40 PVC SPLIT SLEEVE (TRENCH OR FLOW)	150	LF	\$32.18	\$4,827.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	34.00	\$5,100.00	47.00	\$7,059.00	\$66.86	\$9,999.00	\$46.00	\$6,900.00	\$52.00	\$7,800.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
038-341-0211	F.O.C.-4" PVC OUTER DUCT W/CONDUIT 2" HDPE/SDR 11, TRENCH	50	LF	\$10.28	\$514.00	\$11.20	\$560.00	11.00	\$550.00	15.00	\$75.00	\$13.28	\$664.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$14.00	\$700.00
038-341-0311	F.O.C.-4" PVC OUTER DUCT W/CONDUIT 4" HDPE/SDR 11, TRENCH	174	LF	\$5.34	\$929.16	\$5.98	\$1,040.52	5.50	\$957.00	7.00	\$1,191.00	\$11.13	\$2,136.66	\$18.00	\$3,122.40	\$21.00	\$3,654.00	\$20.00	\$3,480.00
038-342-0011	F.O.C.-4" PVC OUTER DUCT W/CONDUIT 2" HDPE/SDR 11, TRENCH	183	LF	\$5.66	\$1,035.78	\$6.25	\$1,143.75	7.00	\$1,291.00	15.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.21	\$2,783.43	\$15.00	\$2,745.00	\$17.00	\$3,111.00	\$16.50	\$3,019.50
038-361-0911	F.O.C.-6" PVC OUTER DUCT W/8" HDPE/SDR 11, TRENCH	625	LF	\$14.31	\$8,943.75	\$15.60	\$9,750.00	15.00	\$9,375.00	20.00	\$12,000.00	\$17.47	\$11,543.75	\$21.00	\$13,230.00	\$24.00	\$15,000.00	\$23.00	\$14,445.00
038-361-0913	F.O.C.-6" PVC OUTER DUCT W/8" HDPE/SDR 11, DIRECTIONAL BORE	836	LF	\$40.29	\$33,682.44	\$44.00	\$36,744.00	42.00	\$35,112.00	110.00	\$12,210.00	\$38.03	\$31,793.08	\$105.00	\$87,765.00	\$120.00	\$144,000.00	\$115.00	\$132,450.00
038-403-0914 NR	F.O.C.-8" BRG BULLET RESISTIVE FIBERGLASS OUTER DUCT W/8" 1-2" HDPE/SDR 11 (INSTALL ON BRIDGE)	1,272	LF	\$32.00	\$40,704.00	\$35.00	\$44,520.00	33.00	\$41,976.00	70.00	\$2,450.00	\$146.70	\$185,667.00	\$110.00	\$132,100.00	\$125.40	\$157,568.40	\$120.00	\$152,400.00
039-122	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE ASSEMBLY (F&I)	2	AS	\$2,745.48	\$5,490.96	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	2,900.00	\$5,800.00	6,100.00	\$12,200.00	\$169.33	\$338,666.66	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
039-311	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT (F&I) (POLE)	1	EA	\$824.87	\$824.87	\$900.00	\$900.00	860.00	\$860.00	800.00	\$800.00	\$1,143.02	\$1,143.02	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$84.00
041-211	PRESSURIZED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-1PEDESTAL	2	EA	\$1,396.34	\$2,792.68	\$1,520.00	\$3,040.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,386.35	\$4,772.70	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,710.00	\$3,420.00	\$1,630.00	\$3,260.00
063-141-42 NR	DCS FIELD EQUIPMENT 2 LINES (F&I)	2	EA	\$14,936.29	\$29,872.58	\$16,300.00	\$32,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$24,644.79	\$49,289.58	\$15,400.00	\$30,800.00	\$17,128.00	\$34,256.00	\$16,500.00	\$33,000.00
064-1140 NR	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION (POLE MOUNTED) (F&I)	2	EA	\$7,761.84	\$15,523.68	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	7,800.00	\$15,600.00	15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,256.39	\$30,512.78	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,729.50	\$33,459.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00
064-3140 NR	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION - (POLE 30') (POLE) (F&I)	2	EA	\$20,896.36	\$41,792.72	\$22,800.00	\$45,600.00	21,600.00	\$43,200.00	18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$24,013.43	\$48,026.86	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,442.00	\$34,884.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00
068-13	TYPE 70 CABINET (POLE MOUNTED) (F&I) (MODEL 336 S)	6	EA	\$24,799.44	\$148,796.64	\$27,000.00	\$162,000.00	25,900.00	\$155,400.00	6,100.00	\$36,600.00	\$8,075.11	\$48,450.66	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,840.00	\$41,040.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00
083-101 NR	ETHERNET SWITCH (F&I)	6	EA	\$1,681.63	\$9,689.78	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	1,800.00	\$9,000.00	1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,496.11	\$32,976.66	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,935.00	\$11,610.00	\$1,860.00	\$11,160.00
083-103 NR	TERMINAL SERVER (F&I)	3	EA	\$1,950.84	\$5,852.52	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	2,100.00	\$6,300.00	1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,254.69	\$9,764.07	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,935.00	\$5,805.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00
083-105 NR	FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL - 12 PORT (F&I)	5	EA	\$1,660.79	\$8,303.95	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	1,700.00	\$6,500.00	1,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,634.37	\$8,171.85	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,875.00	\$9,475.00	\$1,820.00	\$9,250.00
083-106 NR	FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL - 72 PORT (F&I)	4	EA	\$8,329.01	\$33,316.04	\$9,080.00	\$36,320.00	8,700.00	\$34,800.00	8,200.00	\$32,800.00	\$8,194.84	\$32,779.36	\$8,300.00	\$33,200.00	\$9,300.00	\$37,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
083-110	CUTTING LENGTH FIBER OPTIC JUMPER (F&I)	20	EA	\$66.41	\$1,328.20	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	68.00	\$1,160.00	60.00	\$7,200.00	\$66.42	\$1,328.40	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$68.00	\$1,360.00	\$68.00	\$1,360.00
085-101 NR	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (F&I)	5	EA	\$2,976.89	\$14,884.45	\$3,240.00	\$16,200.00	3,100.00	\$15,500.00	3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,713.44	\$13,567.20	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00
085-101A NR	REMOTE POWER MANAGER / ENVIRONMENTAL SENSOR (F&I)	5	EA	\$2,068.16	\$10,340.80	\$2,268.00	\$11,340.00	2,200.00	\$11,000.00	2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,703.91	\$8,519.55	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00
086-101 NR	CCV FIELD ASSEMBLY (F&I)	2	EA	\$5,206.96	\$10,413.92	\$5,680.00	\$11,360.00	5,400.00	\$10,800.00	6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,056.89	\$14,113.78	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00
086-102 NR	CAMERA LOWERING SYSTEM (60' POLE) (F&I)	2	EA	\$23,918.47	\$47,836.94	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	24,000.00	\$48,000.00	23,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$43,175.91	\$86,351.82	\$38,400.00	\$76,800.00	\$41,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$78,000.00
700-111 NR	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	1	AS	\$3,927.84	\$3,927.84	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	3,700.00	\$3,700.00	2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
700-112 NR	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	1	AS	\$1,907.27	\$1,907.27	\$2,080.00	\$2,080.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
700-113 NR	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	2	AS	\$1,821.27	\$3,642.54	\$3,980.00	\$7,960.00	1,900.00	\$3,800.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
700-140	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	36	AS	\$1,661.70	\$59,821.20	\$1,800.00	\$64,800.00	1,700.00	\$58,200.00	1,600.00	\$57,600.00	\$1,486.10	\$53,519.60	\$1,600.00	\$57,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$46,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$43,200.00
700-174 NR	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I CUSTOM W/ WIND LOAD AREA 2 30 SF	1	AS	\$1,801.84	\$1,801.84	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	1,900.00	\$1,900.00	4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
700-212 NR	MULTI-POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	1	AS	\$6,693.33	\$6,693.33	\$7,210.00	\$7,210.00	5,900.00	\$5,900.00	3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
700-214 NR	MULTI-POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-60 SF	1	AS	\$14,092.95	\$14,092.95	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	14,700.00	\$14,700.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
700-216 NR	MULTI-POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF	6	AS	\$7,135.34	\$42,812.04	\$7,640.00	\$45,840.00	7,100.00	\$51,600.00	6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$10,100.00	\$60,600.00	\$9,700.00	\$58,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$63,000.00
700-260	MULTI-POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, REMOVE	2	AS	\$656.57	\$1,313.14	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	690.00	\$1,380.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$740.00	\$1,480.00	\$820.00	\$1,640.00
700-322A NR	SIGN PANEL, F&I ON MOUNT, UP TO 50 SF W/ LIGHTING	1	EA	\$6,487.09	\$6,487.09	\$7,070.00	\$7,070.00	6,800.00	\$6,800.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,191.00	\$1,191.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,538.00	\$1,538.00	\$1,500.00
700-322B NR	SIGN PANEL, F&I ON MOUNT, 201-300 SF W/ LIGHTING	1	EA	\$16,265.37	\$16,265.37	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	17,000.00	\$17,000.00	17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$14,889.66	\$14,889.66	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00	\$25,945.00	\$25,945.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
700-3301B NR	SIGN PANEL, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	2	AS	\$1,533.27	\$3,066.54	\$1,670.00	\$3,340.00	1,600.00	\$3,200.00	850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,404.00	\$2,808.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
700-4113	ON STATIC SIGN STRUCT, F&I CANTILEVER, 31-60 FT	1	AS	\$67,276.64	\$67,276.64	\$73,300.00	\$73,300.00	65,000.00	\$65,000.00	70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$108,090.25	\$108,090.25	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
700-10-117	OVERHEAD TRUSS SPAN SIGN, (F&I) 151-200'	1	EA	\$291,031.99	\$291,031.99	\$317,000.00	\$317,000.00	303,000.00	\$303,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$346,099.74	\$346,099.74	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
700-834-118 NR	FULL COLOR DMS SYSTEM (LED) (3 LINES) (F&I)	2	EA	\$14,186.11	\$28,372.22	\$15,400.00	\$30,800.00	14,400.00	\$28,800.00	15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,710.66	\$39,421.32	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00
700-83-138SP NR	FULL COLOR DMS SYSTEM (LED) (3 LINES) (SPARE PARTS KIT)	2	EA	\$6,500.65	\$13,001.30	\$7,090.00	\$14,180.00	6,800.00	\$13,600.00	7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$6,729.32	\$13,458.64	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00
705-111 NR	DELINATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	21	EA	\$1,555.00	\$32,655.00	\$1,700.00	\$35,700.00	1,500.00	\$22,500.00	1,197.00	\$17,847.								